

FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

Amendments proposed by Representative Ponti to Engrossed House Bill No. 844 by Representative Ponti

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

2 On page 1, line 19, after "following" delete "under Subparagraph (a) or (b)"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 2

4
5 On page 2, line 18, change "May not be" to "Is not"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

7 On page 3, line 13, after "by" insert "any of the following"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 4

9 On page 3, line 22, change "purpose" to "person"

10 AMENDMENT NO. 5

11 On page 3, delete line 24 and insert in lieu thereof: "on the credit report of a protected person
12 if the protected person's representative does all of the following to request a protected person
13 security freeze pursuant to this Section:"

14 AMENDMENT NO. 6

15 On page 3, delete lines 25 through 27

16 AMENDMENT NO. 7

17 On page 3, line 28, change "(a)" to "(1)" and after "request" insert "for a protected person
18 security freeze"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 8

20 On page 3, line 29, after "contact" delete "and"

21 AMENDMENT NO. 9

22 On page 4, line 1, change "(b)" to "(2)"

23 AMENDMENT NO. 10

24 On page 4, line 3, change "(c)" to "(3)"

25 AMENDMENT NO. 11

26 On page 4, line 5, change "(d)" to "(4)" and change "Subsection J" to "Subsection I"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 12

2 On page 4, line 8, after "request" insert "for a protected person security freeze"

3 AMENDMENT NO. 13

4 On page 4, line 11, after "E." insert "(1)" and after "request" insert "for a protected person
5 security freeze"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 14

7 On page 4, line 13, after "freeze" insert "on the protected person's credit report"

8 AMENDMENT NO. 15

9 On page 4, between lines 13 and 14, insert the following:

10 "(2) A protected person security freeze placed pursuant to this Subsection
11 shall remain in effect until either of the following:

12 (a) The protected person or the protected person's representative requests the credit
13 reporting agency to remove the protected person security freeze in accordance with
14 Subsection G of this Section.

15 (b) The protected person security freeze is removed in accordance with Subsection
16 J of this Section."

17 AMENDMENT NO. 16

18 On page 4, line 15, change "Subsection H or K" to "Subsection G or J"

19 AMENDMENT NO. 17

20 On page 4, delete lines 18 through 24 in their entirety

21 AMENDMENT NO. 18

22 On page 4, line 25, change "H." to "G."

23 AMENDMENT NO. 19

24 On page 4, line 27, delete "shall:" and insert in lieu thereof: "shall submit a request for the
25 removal of the protected person security freeze to the credit reporting agency at the address
26 or other point of contact in the manner specified by the credit reporting agency."

27 AMENDMENT NO. 20

28 On page 5, delete lines 1 through 4 in their entirety

29 AMENDMENT NO. 21

30 On page 5, line 5, change "(a)" to "(1)" and after "person" insert a comma "," and "the
31 protected person shall provide both of the following"

32 AMENDMENT NO. 22

33 On page 5, line 6, change "(i)" to "(a)" and change "Proof" to "Documentation"

1 AMENDMENT NO. 23

2 On page 5, line 8, change "proof" to "documentation" and change "majority" to "sixteen
3 years"

4 AMENDMENT NO. 24

5 On page 5, line 10, change "(ii)" to "(b)"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 25

7 On page 5, line 11, change "(b)" to "(2)" and after "person" insert a comma "," and "the
8 representative of the protected person shall provide all of the following"

9 AMENDMENT NO. 26

10 On page 5, line 12, change "(i)" to "(a)"

11 AMENDMENT NO. 27

12 On page 5, line 14, change "(ii)" to "(b)"

13 AMENDMENT NO. 28

14 On page 5, delete line 15 and insert in lieu thereof: "(c) Payment to the credit reporting
15 agency a fee as provided in Subsection I of"

16 AMENDMENT NO. 29

17 On page 5, line 17, change "I." to "H."

18 AMENDMENT NO. 30

19 On page 5, line 18, change "Subsection H" to "Subsection G"

20 AMENDMENT NO. 31

21 On page 5, delete lines 20 through 22 in their entirety

22 AMENDMENT NO. 32

23 On page 5, line 23, change "(2)" to "I.(1)"

24 AMENDMENT NO. 33

25 On page 5, line 24, after "freeze" insert "pursuant to this Section"

26 AMENDMENT NO. 34

27 On page 5, line 25, change "(3)" to "(2)" and after "Paragraph" change "(2)" to "(1)"

28 AMENDMENT NO. 35

29 On page 5, line 26, after "if" insert "either of the following apply"

30 AMENDMENT NO. 36

31 On page 5, line 27, after "representative" insert "does both of the following"

- 1 AMENDMENT NO. 37
- 2 On page 5, line 28, change "Has obtained" to "Obtains"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 38
- 4 On page 6, line 6, change "K." to "J."
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 39
- 6 On page 6, line 10, change "L." to "K."